
5-1-19 Wk34 Team Standings
Findlay Flag City

The 2018-2019 Pool League Season is over. It was another great season.

We hope that everyone had fun this year. We will be having a summer Scotch doubles league at Avenue Cue again this
summer. Get with Shawn Roddy and let him know that you want to play. This is not a sanctioned session.

GOOD LUCK to all of our pool teams and players going to Las Vegas to play in the Valley International Pool Tournament.
You can follow our players on Compusport.

Rnk Name Round
Points

Total
Points Ero 8 On

Break
Total

Rounds Avg Wins Loss Total
Games

1 Beast 113 4458 46 0 136 8.74 391 119 510
2 Q Crew 104.5 4283 27 1 136 8.4 345 165 510
3 Focus 97 4288 42 1 136 8.41 348 162 510
4 Av Cue - Durbin 92 4136 18 2 136 8.11 325 185 510
5 We Found Sasquatch 91.5 4147 21 2 136 8.13 313 197 510
6 Out of Towners 89.5 4204 30 3 136 8.24 335 175 510
7 Wonder Licks 85 4039 15 0 136 7.92 307 203 510
8 Another Shot Please 83 4032 11 3 136 7.91 269 241 510
9 Shut It Down 82.5 4070 14 4 136 7.98 292 218 510

10 Am Legion - Bowling 62.5 3920 3 1 136 7.69 251 259 510
11 Am Legion - Salsbury 55 3860 6 4 136 7.57 227 283 510
12 Scratch Your Balls 53.5 3838 2 1 136 7.53 226 284 510
13 The Newcomers 49.5 3871 4 0 136 7.59 234 276 510
14 BPOE #75 40.5 3818 2 0 136 7.49 171 339 510
15 Dirty Wenches 37 3778 1 2 136 7.41 148 362 510
16 Dirty Pirate Hookers 36 3815 0 0 136 7.48 140 370 510
17 Off The Rail 35 3673 4 2 136 7.2 172 338 510
18 All Stars 17 3697 0 0 136 7.25 96 414 510

Team Players
Findlay Flag City

**Floating Spares**

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
141 CLINT SIMMONS 8 23 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 7.71
120 FAITH GARVER 5 270 57 6 0 0 51 2 0 19 0 -278 2.01

All Stars

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
136 JIM PETRIE 6 91 15 3 0 0 12 2 0 5 0 -48 5.60
51 MARK GOSSARD 6 554 96 19 0 0 77 2 0 32 0 -321 2.62
48 BILL BISHOP 5 559 102 22 0 0 80 3 0 34 2 -371 1.84
60 ROBBIE GOSSARD 5 536 99 20 0 0 79 5 0 33 2 -365 1.84
87 GARY BANEY 5 414 84 14 0 0 70 2 0 28 0 -375 1.25
75 RUSSELL PUGH 5 474 99 14 0 0 85 2 0 33 0 -469 0.19

140 DENNY PUGH, JR 5 43 9 1 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 -43 4.36

Am Legion - Bowling

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
19 KEITH AERNI 8 693 90 51 0 0 39 7 0 30 8 59 8.28
26 RICK BOWLING 8 659 87 46 1 1 41 5 3 29 7 49 8.06
63 RANDY SIMON 8 522 69 38 1 0 31 8 3 23 6 31 7.88

106 BRANDON LOVE 8 339 45 25 0 0 20 3 1 15 2 12 7.65
105 MATT BOWLING 7 343 48 21 0 0 27 4 0 16 1 -27 6.88
127 DION SHOEMAKER 7 233 33 12 0 0 21 4 0 11 2 -30 6.77
76 JOHN SNYDER 7 472 69 30 0 0 39 6 0 23 4 -78 6.08
77 LARRY CORTEZ 7 470 69 28 1 0 41 4 2 23 3 -62 6.21
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Am Legion - Salsbury

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
58 JIM FOREMAN 7 538 72 39 2 2 33 5 4 24 5 42 7.90
39 RAY TITUS 7 603 81 44 0 0 37 6 0 27 6 -2 7.42
49 MONTE SAMPSON 7 557 75 38 2 1 37 4 1 25 4 -4 7.41
56 TED BIBLER 7 542 78 31 2 0 47 5 0 26 3 -79 6.19
97 JOHN SALSBURY 7 371 54 21 0 0 33 6 0 18 1 -60 6.28
80 PAUL BRAMLEY 6 444 69 24 0 0 45 3 1 23 1 -108 5.38
66 GARY BIBLER 6 517 81 30 0 1 51 4 1 27 3 -148 4.93

Another Shot Please

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
47 DAN BECKETT 8 563 69 43 1 0 26 7 1 23 6 87 9.02
61 PAUL WOESSNER 8 532 66 42 2 0 24 8 1 22 7 90 8.96
20 JOHN PRENZLIN 8 689 87 56 5 1 31 7 4 29 9 142 9.36
50 MATT VAN ATTA 7 555 75 35 2 0 40 5 1 25 4 -23 7.19
64 SHANE DAVID 7 521 72 32 1 1 40 5 1 24 4 -12 7.13
73 JIM KIRK 7 475 66 28 0 0 38 5 0 22 2 -55 6.66
70 CHRIS KLINE 7 493 75 33 0 1 42 4 0 25 3 -107 5.52

Av Cue - Durbin

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
10 DON ANDRICH 8 747 90 63 3 1 27 12 4 30 12 187 10.16
65 MILES REINHARD 8 518 63 41 3 0 22 5 5 21 5 123 9.46
32 LARRY DEBOCK 8 635 78 50 3 0 28 7 4 26 8 149 9.63
59 BRIAN ABELL 8 537 66 43 4 0 23 8 2 22 8 124 9.39
27 BRANDON STEPHENSON 8 650 81 48 3 0 33 5 1 27 7 116 9.19
21 MICHAEL DURBIN 8 680 87 54 1 1 33 10 5 29 11 132 9.12

110 TODD GABEL 8 327 42 26 1 0 16 9 1 14 5 45 8.24

Beast

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
129 PEDRO ARRONA 9 219 24 19 4 0 5 7 3 8 4 113 10.27

2 TOBY NAPIER 9 902 99 81 9 0 18 17 9 33 18 437 13.48
1 CORY SAYRE 9 923 102 82 13 0 20 19 10 34 19 427 13.36

137 JACOB PATTERSON 9 54 6 4 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 17 9.17
44 JEFF COLE 9 581 66 52 3 0 14 12 5 22 12 250 11.28
3 JOHN DRUSCHEL 9 868 102 75 10 0 27 9 6 34 16 321 11.75

109 JOSH GREINER 8 329 39 29 5 0 10 12 8 13 6 144 9.90
43 JOHN OMLOR 8 582 72 49 2 0 23 9 2 24 9 151 9.58

BPOE #75

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
84 WES RUSSELL 7 428 60 29 1 0 31 4 2 20 5 -22 6.93

111 BRIAN LUDWIG 7 326 48 18 0 0 30 4 0 16 1 -80 6.01
95 MURRAY WATKINS 7 380 57 23 0 0 34 4 0 19 2 -77 5.91
31 DON HALEY 7 636 96 35 1 0 61 3 2 32 2 -147 5.19

116 JUSTIN THOMPSON 7 293 45 15 0 0 30 2 0 15 0 -94 5.59
54 BOB THOMPSON 6 548 90 25 0 0 65 5 0 30 1 -239 3.75

108 BRYCE SPEARS 6 331 57 12 0 0 45 2 0 19 0 -183 4.01
117 BRANT RAY 6 289 51 14 0 0 37 5 0 17 2 -154 4.16

Dirty Pirate Hookers

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
104 TINA SMITH 7 345 48 20 0 0 28 4 0 16 0 -37 6.82
74 JENNI STAUDE 7 474 66 31 0 0 35 4 1 22 2 -51 6.68

113 KAITLIN JOHNS 7 317 48 18 0 0 30 3 0 16 1 -73 5.89
88 STEPHANIE JURRUS 7 410 63 19 0 0 44 3 0 21 1 -132 5.21

125 RAQUEL ARMSTRONG 6 243 39 10 0 0 29 3 0 13 0 -109 5.16
103 BRENDA BLACKBURN 6 346 60 11 0 0 49 3 0 20 1 -207 3.74
122 TONI HEIDEPRIEM 6 255 45 12 0 0 33 2 0 15 0 -145 4.25
98 DIANE RAYLE 5 370 69 12 0 0 57 3 0 23 1 -274 2.68

126 DEB GIESEY 4 237 57 4 0 0 53 1 1 19 0 -305 1.17
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Dirty Wenches

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
94 KIM PETRIME 7 388 57 21 0 0 36 3 0 19 3 -82 6.00
71 HOLLY COLDIRON 7 489 72 29 1 0 43 3 1 24 2 -100 5.82
85 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 7 421 63 23 0 0 40 3 0 21 2 -102 5.68
92 LINDA NEES 7 395 60 20 0 0 40 3 0 20 0 -115 5.46
90 JESSICA RAYLE 6 404 63 21 0 2 42 4 1 21 1 -134 5.10

128 DEBI FRY 6 233 39 10 0 0 29 3 0 13 1 -115 4.85
121 KRYSTIN BREIDIGAN 6 267 48 9 0 0 39 2 0 16 0 -160 3.99
123 STEPHANIE RAMM 5 248 54 4 0 0 50 1 0 18 0 -270 1.95
124 MERCI HANNERS 5 246 54 11 0 0 43 2 0 18 0 -249 2.11

Focus

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
12 RYAN SCHADE 9 736 84 65 6 0 19 19 4 28 15 280 11.57
9 BRIAN SICKINGER 9 758 87 65 10 0 22 14 10 29 12 292 11.67

82 JON BEACH 8 428 51 35 4 0 16 8 3 17 6 124 9.65
24 KEN WALKER JR 8 673 81 58 8 0 23 9 6 27 12 218 10.52
23 BRIAN LOGSDON 8 674 84 51 5 1 33 6 3 28 9 139 9.44
52 GUS BECKLEY 8 549 69 43 4 0 26 9 2 23 6 94 8.92
83 SHAWN BECKLEY 8 428 54 31 5 0 23 5 6 18 5 68 8.64

Off The Rail

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
8 LAYTON SHULTZ 8 776 102 56 3 2 46 6 2 34 6 34 7.97

134 STEVE WARD 7 134 18 8 0 0 10 4 0 6 1 -7 7.38
101 BRYON HUMMELL 7 351 51 20 1 0 31 3 1 17 0 -62 6.28
18 ROY RAMEY 7 698 102 40 0 0 62 4 1 34 4 -124 5.63
93 ISRAEL RAMIREZ 6 392 63 19 0 0 44 3 0 21 1 -147 4.78
53 CINDY SMITH 5 549 102 20 0 0 82 4 0 34 2 -384 1.62

131 JOSH ANDERS 5 174 33 8 0 0 25 2 0 11 0 -123 4.07
144 BRENT STRUBLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Out of Towners

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
45 JIM SEYER 9 578 66 49 8 0 17 9 8 22 10 202 10.82
17 HAL JOHNS 9 698 81 57 8 0 24 8 7 27 9 229 10.94

115 STEVE PERKINS 8 302 36 25 2 0 11 10 1 12 4 83 9.22
112 VICTOR QUINTERO 8 324 39 27 1 0 12 8 2 13 4 89 9.19
55 MURRELL PRYOR 8 544 66 43 5 0 23 8 3 22 9 136 9.62
41 LARRY PATRICK 8 585 72 46 2 2 26 6 2 24 6 127 9.39
28 TOM UTLEY 8 648 84 49 2 1 35 7 2 28 8 48 8.20
68 RICH ROWER 8 507 66 39 2 0 27 5 3 22 5 68 8.37

Q Crew

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
119 LARRY ABRAMS 9 270 30 26 5 0 4 11 3 10 6 125 10.27

4 JEFF FRY 8 839 99 67 7 0 32 8 6 33 10 249 10.98
6 ERIC WITHROW 8 812 96 69 5 1 27 9 5 32 15 258 11.04
7 DOUG HUSKEY 8 783 93 67 6 0 26 8 9 31 11 258 11.01

130 JUNIOR IRVEN 8 197 24 15 1 0 9 4 2 8 3 46 8.67
42 BRAD PATTON 8 583 72 45 2 0 27 7 2 24 5 125 9.34
13 BRIAN LONG 8 734 93 56 1 0 37 7 4 31 8 121 9.09

Scratch Your Balls

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
132 GREG SEEK 8 161 21 11 0 0 10 3 1 7 1 15 7.81
36 ERIC GIESEY 8 619 81 45 0 0 36 7 0 27 4 20 7.84
72 GARY PETRIME 7 485 66 33 0 0 33 7 0 22 6 -24 7.11
33 RANDY RAYLE 7 625 87 40 1 0 47 5 1 29 3 -49 6.71
30 JEFF PUGH 7 647 93 36 0 0 57 3 1 31 0 -101 5.97
79 RAY VICTORY 7 459 66 23 1 0 43 3 1 22 1 -89 6.09
35 DWAYNE SNYDER 7 622 93 38 0 1 55 5 0 31 4 -121 5.50
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Team Players
Findlay Flag City

Shut It Down

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
15 SHAWN RODDY 9 714 84 57 7 0 27 8 5 28 9 209 10.62
96 LOGAN BUGAY 8 376 45 27 2 0 18 10 2 15 3 75 9.11
16 DARREN CONLEY 8 700 84 56 2 1 28 7 3 28 9 180 10.12
57 DAN SCHERF 8 541 69 41 2 0 28 8 4 23 6 80 8.64
38 MARK PROPER 8 604 78 45 0 3 33 13 3 26 9 70 8.43

102 ELEAZAR GONZALEZ 7 347 48 24 0 0 24 10 1 16 5 1 7.24
91 CHAD STIEF 7 396 57 27 1 0 30 4 0 19 3 -38 6.58

118 MARK FRY 6 275 45 15 0 0 30 2 1 15 0 -96 5.17

The Newcomers

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
89 CHAD BEACH 8 408 54 30 1 0 24 4 2 18 1 11 7.67
81 BRIAN BERG 7 441 60 28 0 0 32 5 0 20 3 -33 7.03
25 BRANDON HAAS 7 668 93 43 2 0 50 4 0 31 2 -41 6.80
34 KATELYN ANDERSON 7 624 87 41 0 0 46 5 1 29 4 -43 6.75
67 JOEY SALDANA 7 508 72 33 1 0 39 5 1 24 2 -40 6.67
78 JOSH MAAG 7 461 66 31 0 0 35 6 0 22 5 -58 6.42
69 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 7 495 72 27 0 0 45 4 0 24 3 -111 5.79

143 JORDAN RODCHESTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

We Found Sasquatch

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
37 JERRY TRIPP 9 617 72 54 6 0 18 10 5 24 11 202 10.61
5 GENE COOK 8 820 99 65 9 2 34 15 6 33 9 213 10.46

14 RICH NEES 8 732 90 58 3 0 32 8 1 30 6 127 9.41
107 GORDON MORT 8 333 42 24 0 0 18 5 1 14 3 40 8.32
40 DAN KEMMERE 8 594 75 46 0 0 29 7 0 25 6 90 8.80
62 TOD HOUK 8 530 69 37 2 0 32 7 4 23 5 55 8.24

100 RYAN PHILLIPS 8 361 48 25 0 0 23 5 2 16 3 22 7.74
139 CHAD WHITMORE 7 43 6 3 1 0 3 3 1 2 1 1 7.19
138 RON PHILLIPS 5 45 9 1 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 -42 4.59

Wonder Licks

Rnk Players Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches
Perfect
Match Differential Power

Factor
46 AARON GALLANT 8 575 69 46 4 0 23 6 4 23 5 154 9.88
99 JAIME MCADAMS 8 368 45 29 1 0 16 7 1 15 6 69 8.86

133 JASON CAMARANO 8 144 18 11 0 0 7 3 1 6 1 42 8.41
29 RAY ROACH 8 647 81 49 0 0 32 12 0 27 9 94 8.91
11 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 8 746 96 57 6 0 39 9 5 32 9 114 8.95

114 JASON RAYLE 8 303 39 25 0 0 14 7 0 13 4 53 8.29
22 GERALD MURPHY 8 675 87 52 2 0 35 7 1 29 6 104 8.80
86 DON MCADAMS 8 414 54 32 2 0 22 5 1 18 5 50 8.18

135 RON MCADAMS 8 92 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 4 1 -2 7.65
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Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City
Rnk Players Power

Factor Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches Perfect Match Differential

1 CORY SAYRE 13.36 9.05 923 102 82 13 0 20 19 10 34 19 427
2 TOBY NAPIER 13.48 9.11 902 99 81 9 0 18 17 9 33 18 437
3 JOHN DRUSCHEL 11.75 8.51 868 102 75 10 0 27 9 6 34 16 321
4 JEFF FRY 10.98 8.47 839 99 67 7 0 32 8 6 33 10 249
5 GENE COOK 10.46 8.28 820 99 65 9 2 34 15 6 33 9 213
6 ERIC WITHROW 11.04 8.46 812 96 69 5 1 27 9 5 32 15 258
7 DOUG HUSKEY 11.01 8.42 783 93 67 6 0 26 8 9 31 11 258
8 LAYTON SHULTZ 7.97 7.61 776 102 56 3 2 46 6 2 34 6 34
9 BRIAN SICKINGER 11.67 8.71 758 87 65 10 0 22 14 10 29 12 292

10 DON ANDRICH 10.16 8.30 747 90 63 3 1 27 12 4 30 12 187
11 SCOTT WUNDERLICH 8.95 7.77 746 96 57 6 0 39 9 5 32 9 114
12 RYAN SCHADE 11.57 8.76 736 84 65 6 0 19 19 4 28 15 280
13 BRIAN LONG 9.09 7.89 734 93 56 1 0 37 7 4 31 8 121
14 RICH NEES 9.41 8.13 732 90 58 3 0 32 8 1 30 6 127
15 SHAWN RODDY 10.62 8.50 714 84 57 7 0 27 8 5 28 9 209
16 DARREN CONLEY 10.12 8.33 700 84 56 2 1 28 7 3 28 9 180
17 HAL JOHNS 10.94 8.62 698 81 57 8 0 24 8 7 27 9 229
18 ROY RAMEY 5.63 6.84 698 102 40 0 0 62 4 1 34 4 -124
19 KEITH AERNI 8.28 7.70 693 90 51 0 0 39 7 0 30 8 59
20 JOHN PRENZLIN 9.36 7.92 689 87 56 5 1 31 7 4 29 9 142
21 MICHAEL DURBIN 9.12 7.82 680 87 54 1 1 33 10 5 29 11 132
22 GERALD MURPHY 8.80 7.76 675 87 52 2 0 35 7 1 29 6 104
23 BRIAN LOGSDON 9.44 8.02 674 84 51 5 1 33 6 3 28 9 139
24 KEN WALKER JR 10.52 8.31 673 81 58 8 0 23 9 6 27 12 218
25 BRANDON HAAS 6.80 7.18 668 93 43 2 0 50 4 0 31 2 -41
26 RICK BOWLING 8.06 7.57 659 87 46 1 1 41 5 3 29 7 49
27 BRANDON STEPHENSON 9.19 8.02 650 81 48 3 0 33 5 1 27 7 116
28 TOM UTLEY 8.20 7.71 648 84 49 2 1 35 7 2 28 8 48
29 RAY ROACH 8.91 7.99 647 81 49 0 0 32 12 0 27 9 94
30 JEFF PUGH 5.97 6.96 647 93 36 0 0 57 3 1 31 0 -101
31 DON HALEY 5.19 6.63 636 96 35 1 0 61 3 2 32 2 -147
32 LARRY DEBOCK 9.63 8.14 635 78 50 3 0 28 7 4 26 8 149
33 RANDY RAYLE 6.71 7.18 625 87 40 1 0 47 5 1 29 3 -49
34 KATELYN ANDERSON 6.75 7.17 624 87 41 0 0 46 5 1 29 4 -43
35 DWAYNE SNYDER 5.50 6.69 622 93 38 0 1 55 5 0 31 4 -121
36 ERIC GIESEY 7.84 7.64 619 81 45 0 0 36 7 0 27 4 20
37 JERRY TRIPP 10.61 8.57 617 72 54 6 0 18 10 5 24 11 202
38 MARK PROPER 8.43 7.74 604 78 45 0 3 33 13 3 26 9 70
39 RAY TITUS 7.42 7.44 603 81 44 0 0 37 6 0 27 6 -2
40 DAN KEMMERE 8.80 7.92 594 75 46 0 0 29 7 0 25 6 90
41 LARRY PATRICK 9.39 8.13 585 72 46 2 2 26 6 2 24 6 127
42 BRAD PATTON 9.34 8.10 583 72 45 2 0 27 7 2 24 5 125
43 JOHN OMLOR 9.58 8.08 582 72 49 2 0 23 9 2 24 9 151
44 JEFF COLE 11.28 8.80 581 66 52 3 0 14 12 5 22 12 250
45 JIM SEYER 10.82 8.76 578 66 49 8 0 17 9 8 22 10 202
46 AARON GALLANT 9.88 8.33 575 69 46 4 0 23 6 4 23 5 154
47 DAN BECKETT 9.02 8.16 563 69 43 1 0 26 7 1 23 6 87
48 BILL BISHOP 1.84 5.48 559 102 22 0 0 80 3 0 34 2 -371
49 MONTE SAMPSON 7.41 7.43 557 75 38 2 1 37 4 1 25 4 -4
50 MATT VAN ATTA 7.19 7.40 555 75 35 2 0 40 5 1 25 4 -23
51 MARK GOSSARD 2.62 5.77 554 96 19 0 0 77 2 0 32 0 -321
52 GUS BECKLEY 8.92 7.96 549 69 43 4 0 26 9 2 23 6 94
53 CINDY SMITH 1.62 5.38 549 102 20 0 0 82 4 0 34 2 -384
54 BOB THOMPSON 3.75 6.09 548 90 25 0 0 65 5 0 30 1 -239
55 MURRELL PRYOR 9.62 8.24 544 66 43 5 0 23 8 3 22 9 136
56 TED BIBLER 6.19 6.95 542 78 31 2 0 47 5 0 26 3 -79
57 DAN SCHERF 8.64 7.84 541 69 41 2 0 28 8 4 23 6 80
58 JIM FOREMAN 7.90 7.47 538 72 39 2 2 33 5 4 24 5 42
59 BRIAN ABELL 9.39 8.14 537 66 43 4 0 23 8 2 22 8 124
60 ROBBIE GOSSARD 1.84 5.41 536 99 20 0 0 79 5 0 33 2 -365
61 PAUL WOESSNER 8.96 8.06 532 66 42 2 0 24 8 1 22 7 90
62 TOD HOUK 8.24 7.68 530 69 37 2 0 32 7 4 23 5 55
63 RANDY SIMON 7.88 7.57 522 69 38 1 0 31 8 3 23 6 31
64 SHANE DAVID 7.13 7.24 521 72 32 1 1 40 5 1 24 4 -12
65 MILES REINHARD 9.46 8.22 518 63 41 3 0 22 5 5 21 5 123
66 GARY BIBLER 4.93 6.38 517 81 30 0 1 51 4 1 27 3 -148
67 JOEY SALDANA 6.67 7.06 508 72 33 1 0 39 5 1 24 2 -40
68 RICH ROWER 8.37 7.68 507 66 39 2 0 27 5 3 22 5 68
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Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City
Rnk Players Power

Factor Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches Perfect Match Differential

69 MICHAEL HOLTGREVEN 5.79 6.88 495 72 27 0 0 45 4 0 24 3 -111
70 CHRIS KLINE 5.52 6.57 493 75 33 0 1 42 4 0 25 3 -107
71 HOLLY COLDIRON 5.82 6.79 489 72 29 1 0 43 3 1 24 2 -100
72 GARY PETRIME 7.11 7.35 485 66 33 0 0 33 7 0 22 6 -24
73 JIM KIRK 6.66 7.20 475 66 28 0 0 38 5 0 22 2 -55
74 JENNI STAUDE 6.68 7.18 474 66 31 0 0 35 4 1 22 2 -51
75 RUSSELL PUGH 0.19 4.79 474 99 14 0 0 85 2 0 33 0 -469
76 JOHN SNYDER 6.08 6.84 472 69 30 0 0 39 6 0 23 4 -78
77 LARRY CORTEZ 6.21 6.81 470 69 28 1 0 41 4 2 23 3 -62
78 JOSH MAAG 6.42 6.98 461 66 31 0 0 35 6 0 22 5 -58
79 RAY VICTORY 6.09 6.95 459 66 23 1 0 43 3 1 22 1 -89
80 PAUL BRAMLEY 5.38 6.43 444 69 24 0 0 45 3 1 23 1 -108
81 BRIAN BERG 7.03 7.35 441 60 28 0 0 32 5 0 20 3 -33
82 JON BEACH 9.65 8.39 428 51 35 4 0 16 8 3 17 6 124
83 SHAWN BECKLEY 8.64 7.93 428 54 31 5 0 23 5 6 18 5 68
84 WES RUSSELL 6.93 7.13 428 60 29 1 0 31 4 2 20 5 -22
85 HEATHER HOLTGREVEN 5.68 6.68 421 63 23 0 0 40 3 0 21 2 -102
86 DON MCADAMS 8.18 7.67 414 54 32 2 0 22 5 1 18 5 50
87 GARY BANEY 1.25 4.93 414 84 14 0 0 70 2 0 28 0 -375
88 STEPHANIE JURRUS 5.21 6.51 410 63 19 0 0 44 3 0 21 1 -132
89 CHAD BEACH 7.67 7.56 408 54 30 1 0 24 4 2 18 1 11
90 JESSICA RAYLE 5.10 6.41 404 63 21 0 2 42 4 1 21 1 -134
91 CHAD STIEF 6.58 6.95 396 57 27 1 0 30 4 0 19 3 -38
92 LINDA NEES 5.46 6.58 395 60 20 0 0 40 3 0 20 0 -115
93 ISRAEL RAMIREZ 4.78 6.22 392 63 19 0 0 44 3 0 21 1 -147
94 KIM PETRIME 6.00 6.81 388 57 21 0 0 36 3 0 19 3 -82
95 MURRAY WATKINS 5.91 6.67 380 57 23 0 0 34 4 0 19 2 -77
96 LOGAN BUGAY 9.11 8.36 376 45 27 2 0 18 10 2 15 3 75
97 JOHN SALSBURY 6.28 6.87 371 54 21 0 0 33 6 0 18 1 -60
98 DIANE RAYLE 2.68 5.36 370 69 12 0 0 57 3 0 23 1 -274
99 JAIME MCADAMS 8.86 8.18 368 45 29 1 0 16 7 1 15 6 69

100 RYAN PHILLIPS 7.74 7.52 361 48 25 0 0 23 5 2 16 3 22
101 BRYON HUMMELL 6.28 6.88 351 51 20 1 0 31 3 1 17 0 -62
102 ELEAZAR GONZALEZ 7.24 7.23 347 48 24 0 0 24 10 1 16 5 1
103 BRENDA BLACKBURN 3.74 5.77 346 60 11 0 0 49 3 0 20 1 -207
104 TINA SMITH 6.82 7.19 345 48 20 0 0 28 4 0 16 0 -37
105 MATT BOWLING 6.88 7.15 343 48 21 0 0 27 4 0 16 1 -27
106 BRANDON LOVE 7.65 7.53 339 45 25 0 0 20 3 1 15 2 12
107 GORDON MORT 8.32 7.93 333 42 24 0 0 18 5 1 14 3 40
108 BRYCE SPEARS 4.01 5.81 331 57 12 0 0 45 2 0 19 0 -183
109 JOSH GREINER 9.90 8.44 329 39 29 5 0 10 12 8 13 6 144
110 TODD GABEL 8.24 7.79 327 42 26 1 0 16 9 1 14 5 45
111 BRIAN LUDWIG 6.01 6.79 326 48 18 0 0 30 4 0 16 1 -80
112 VICTOR QUINTERO 9.19 8.31 324 39 27 1 0 12 8 2 13 4 89
113 KAITLIN JOHNS 5.89 6.60 317 48 18 0 0 30 3 0 16 1 -73
114 JASON RAYLE 8.29 7.77 303 39 25 0 0 14 7 0 13 4 53
115 STEVE PERKINS 9.22 8.39 302 36 25 2 0 11 10 1 12 4 83
116 JUSTIN THOMPSON 5.59 6.51 293 45 15 0 0 30 2 0 15 0 -94
117 BRANT RAY 4.16 5.67 289 51 14 0 0 37 5 0 17 2 -154
118 MARK FRY 5.17 6.11 275 45 15 0 0 30 2 1 15 0 -96
119 LARRY ABRAMS 10.27 9.00 270 30 26 5 0 4 11 3 10 6 125
121 KRYSTIN BREIDIGAN 3.99 5.56 267 48 9 0 0 39 2 0 16 0 -160
122 TONI HEIDEPRIEM 4.25 5.67 255 45 12 0 0 33 2 0 15 0 -145
123 STEPHANIE RAMM 1.95 4.59 248 54 4 0 0 50 1 0 18 0 -270
124 MERCI HANNERS 2.11 4.56 246 54 11 0 0 43 2 0 18 0 -249
125 RAQUEL ARMSTRONG 5.16 6.23 243 39 10 0 0 29 3 0 13 0 -109
126 DEB GIESEY 1.17 4.16 237 57 4 0 0 53 1 1 19 0 -305
127 DION SHOEMAKER 6.77 7.06 233 33 12 0 0 21 4 0 11 2 -30
128 DEBI FRY 4.85 5.97 233 39 10 0 0 29 3 0 13 1 -115
129 PEDRO ARRONA 10.27 9.13 219 24 19 4 0 5 7 3 8 4 113
130 JUNIOR IRVEN 8.67 8.21 197 24 15 1 0 9 4 2 8 3 46
131 JOSH ANDERS 4.07 5.27 174 33 8 0 0 25 2 0 11 0 -123
132 GREG SEEK 7.81 7.67 161 21 11 0 0 10 3 1 7 1 15
133 JASON CAMARANO 8.41 8.00 144 18 11 0 0 7 3 1 6 1 42
134 STEVE WARD 7.38 7.44 134 18 8 0 0 10 4 0 6 1 -7
135 RON MCADAMS 7.65 7.67 92 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 4 1 -2
136 JIM PETRIE 5.60 6.07 91 15 3 0 0 12 2 0 5 0 -48
137 JACOB PATTERSON 9.17 9.00 54 6 4 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 17
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Player Standings (Regular)
Findlay Flag City
Rnk Players Power

Factor Avg Pts Total
Games Wins EROs 8 On

Break Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 # of

Matches Perfect Match Differential

138 RON PHILLIPS 4.59 5.00 45 9 1 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 -42
139 CHAD WHITMORE 7.19 7.17 43 6 3 1 0 3 3 1 2 1 1
140 DENNY PUGH, JR 4.36 4.78 43 9 1 0 0 8 1 0 3 0 -43
143 JORDAN RODCHESTER 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
144 BRENT STRUBLE 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Player Standings (Spares)
Findlay Flag City
Rnk Players Avg Pts Tot

Gms Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons
Wins 10-0 Nb.

Match P.M. Differential Power
factor

120 FAITH GARVER 4.74 270 57 6 0 0 51 2 0 19 0 -278 2
141 CLINT SIMMONS 7.67 23 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 8
142 KASSI FURR 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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